PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

RED CORSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh.Manjit Singh Lalli, S/o Sh.Mehar Singh, Village Langeri, Mahilpur, District Hoshiarpur.

Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Principal, S.G.G.S. Khalsa College, Mahilpur, District Hoshiarpur.

Respondent

Complaint Case No.564/2018

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
06.11.2017	Nil	Nil	Nil	20.03.2018

Present: Sh.Manjit Singh Lalli, Complainant along with Sh.Surinder Bhanot, is present.

None is present on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The Commission had made following observations on 15.01.2019:-

"Adv. Vikram Singh proxy counsel for the respondent submits that an order of the Commission declaring it as a Public Authority has been challenged in a Civil Writ Petition No.6388 of 2018. Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh has stayed the operation of the order of the Commission dated 27.02.2018 which is still in operation. He further says that the hearing in the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court in the instant case is fixed for consideration on 01.03.2019.

We feel that it shall be appropriate to await the decision of the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court."

The case has again come up today. The Complainant has refuted the contention of the respondents.

....2



Complaint Case No.564/2018

The respondents are desired to produce a copy of the order of the Commission passed on 27.02.2018 and intimate the status of the case in the Hon'ble High Court, which was fixed for hearing on 01.03.2019. In the meanwhile, the respondent shall furnish a copy of the writ petition filed in the Hon'ble High Court to the Complainant so as to enable him to file a suitable reply. It should be endorsed to Commission also.

To come up for hearing on 29.05.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- Sd/23.04.2019 (Nidharak Singh Brar) (Smt. Preety Chawla) (Yashvir Mahajan)
S.I.C. S.IC. S.I.C.

Cc: PS/SIC (Sh. Nidharak Singh Brar) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.

Cc: PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.